Fax Server

COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number :Submitter

16173287004

MRD 8/28/13 RE 900264825

12/11/2013

11:41:23 a.m.



103664407

Lorin PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Triddemark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or clitzenship attached? No Name: Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC Street Address: 5200 Blazer Porkway City: Dublin Corporation- State: Other Bank Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Citizenship Association Citizenship Association Citizenship Association Citizenship Association Citizenship Citizenship	
Additional names, addresses, or clipsenship attached? No Name: Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC Street Address: 5200 Blazer Porkway City: Dublin Corporation- State Country:USA Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Country:USA Citizenship	-
Name: Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC Individual(s)	-
Individual(s)	-
Partnership	
Dadpatchin Citragshin	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dato(s): [Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 9, 2013 Corporation Offizenship	
Assignment Merger XI Other LLC Crizenship USA-DE	
Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic	
Other_Agreement Reel/Frame 4803/0314 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule II Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	-
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaino Ganera: Legal Assistant 2	
7. Tetal foo (37 CER 2 8/b)(6) & 3 41) 5	
Internal Address	
Street Address 80 Pine Street Co Cathill Gotdon & Reindel LLF Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York 8. Payment Information:	
Annot	
Stelle NY Zip 10005	
State NY Zip 10005 Phone Number: (2121701-3355 Deposit Account Number)	
State NY Zip 10005 Phone Number: (2121701-3355 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name P/11/2013 KNOUTEN 1 00000006 85633932	
Stelle NY Zip 10005 Phone Number: (2121701-3355 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: exarera@cshill.com P. Signature: A Count to Cat 1 D Count Number at August 28, 2013 40.00 to	
State, NY Zip 10005 Phone Number: (2121701-3355 Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE 14/031 Fax Server

:Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:42:59 a.m. 11-19-2013 12/29

SCHEDULE II

<u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS: None

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1			,	
	Owner	Application No.	Trademark	

Ashland Licensing and Intellectual	,	
Property LLC	85/633,932	ULTRABLADE
ISP Investments Inc.		, •
	85/626,979	TEMP-SURE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0543

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE

9/031

Fax Server

:Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:41:54 a.m. 11-19-2013

7/29

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

ISP Investments Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1011 Centre Road, Suite 315 Wilmington, DE 19805 Citizenship - USA - Delaware

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE 10/031

:Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:42:00 a.m. 11-19-2013

8/29

Fax Server

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of August 9, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by The Bank of Nova Scoria, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the parties listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2011, between Ashland, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, the Pledgors, the other guarantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Pledgors and the Administrative Agent and (iii) each of the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreements set forth on Schedule III attached hereto, between each of the Pledgors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (collectively, the "Supplemental Trademark Security Agreements"), the Pledgors pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule I to each of the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreements, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 18, 2012 at Reel 004803 and Frame 0314:

WHEREAS, each of the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreements was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the respective date on <u>Schedule III</u> attached hereto, at Reel and Frame listed on <u>Schedule III</u> attached hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and each of the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, including those Trademarks listed under Schedule II attached hereto.

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE 11/031 Fax Server

:Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:42:27 a.m. 11-19-2013

9/29

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Pledgors.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE 12/031

:Submitter COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:42:37 a.m. 11-19-2013

10/29

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: David Mahmood Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Ashland Trademark Release]

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE 13/031 Fax Server

:Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:42:45 a.m. 11–19–2013 11/29

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u> RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PLEDGORS

ENTITY	JURISDICTION #
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	Delaware
ISP Investment Inc.	Delaware

12/3/2013 11:23:14 AM PAGE

15/031

Fax Server

:Submitter COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

16173287004

11:43:09 a.m. 11-19-2013 13/29

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS THE SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE III

•
e e
E
j
A
当為
cut;
四國美
E CO
D d d
Reco ision Trr
Div
z
nental urrity
ppleu k Sec
of Supplement S
Jate o Frade

4803 0314	
06/18/2012	
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC	The second secon
06/11/2012	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 08/28/2013